ALABAMA POWER NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING PLANT MILLER ASSESSMENT OF CORRECTIVE MEASURES

Alabama Power will hold a public meeting regarding an Assessment of Corrective Measures (ACM) prepared for Plant Miller, which is located in Quinton, Alabama. The purpose of the ACM is to identify and discuss potential corrective measures that are available to address groundwater. The ACM and related information are available on Alabama Power's website: AlabamaPower.com/environmentalmeetings.

Alabama Power is carefully monitoring current public health developments. We will take advantage of the best available information as of the date of the meeting. As of now, it is anticipated that precautions such as social distancing, cleaning and the supplying of masks will be in place.

When:

Tuesday, July 7, 2020 5-7 p.m. CST

Where:

West Jefferson Town Hall 7000 West Jefferson Road Quinton, AL 35130

Contact:

Mike Godfrey | Environmental Affairs General Manager Alabama Power 600 18th St. N., Birmingham, AL 35203 jgodfrey@southernco.com | 205-257-1000